DocuSign Envelope ID: 7C9C20AD-2F9E-41BA-AC66-E5FF8B 165531

.

Prime Construction Company Inc.
20907 Martin Lane
Pflugerville, Texas 78660

Phone: (512) 244-7799
Fax: (512) 990-9886

PCCO #013

Project: 02.19004 - Williamson County Exposition Center Pavilion
5253 Bill Pickett Trail
Taylor, Texas 76574

Prime Contract Change Order #013: CE #057 - Impact Days

TO: Williamson County FROM: Prime Construction Company Inc.
219 Perry Mayfield 20907 Martin Lane
Leander, Texas 78641 Pflugerville Texas 78660
DATE CREATED: 9/ 21 /12020 CREATED BY: Kristian Payton (Prime Construction Company
Inc.)
CONTRACT STATUS: Pending - In Review REVISION: 0
DESIGNATED REVIEWER: Gregg Matocha (Prime Construction REVIEWED BY:
Company Inc.)
DUE DATE: 09/23 /2020 REVIEW DATE:
INVOICED DATE: PAID DATE:
SCHEDULE IMPACT: EXECUTED: No
REVISED SUBSTANTIAL
COMPLETION DATE:
CONTRACT FOR: 1:Williamson County Exposition Center TOTAL AMOUNT: $ 0.00
Pavilion Prime Contract
DESCRIPTION:

CE #057 - Impact Days
CE #057 - Impact Days

PAVILION OR
16 Days - Weather 3/24/20 - 8/5/20

12 Days - Event 3/4/20 - 8/6/20

31 Days - Fire Suppression Wet to Dry Conversion
69 Days - Total

CONCESSION

19 Days - Weather 3/24/20 - 9/4/20
15 Days - Event 3/24/20 - 9/4/20
34 Days - Total

No additional cost to Owner.

0 Days - Weather related
0 Days - Event related
69 Days - Fire Suppression Wet to Dry Conversion

This Change Order shall constitute full and final negotiations for the said scope of work with no assumptions, additional obligations, or promises made
other than what is strictly written within this document. This instrument cannot and does not change, modify, or exclude any terms within the original
contract entered into previously by both parties unless specifically stated. This change order will become effective, in whole, with or without signature
within 7 days of receipt if notice is not provided identifying specific reasons the Subcontractor disputes the change order.

ATTACHMENTS:
EXPO - CE 57 IMPACT DAYS.PDF

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDERS IN THIS CHANGE ORDER:

PCO # Title

Schedule Impact Amount

013 CE #057 - Impact Days

0.00

TOTAL:

$0.00

CHANGE ORDER LINE ITEMS:

Prime Construction Company Inc. page 1 of 2

Printed On: 9/21/ 2020 04 :22 PM




DocuSign Envelope ID: 7C9C20AD-2F9E-41BA-AC66-E5FF8B165531

PCCO #013

.

PCO # 013 : CE #057 - Impact Days

# Cost Code Description Type Amount

1 $0.00
Subtotal: $0.00

Grand Total: $0.00
The original (Contract Sum) $ 4,499,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 98,036.01
The contract sum prior to this Change Order was $ 4,597,036.01
The contract sum would be changed by this Change Order in the amount of $ 0.00
The new contract sum including this Change Order will be $ 4,597,036.01

The contract time will not be changed by this Change Order

John Fickel (Populous) Williamson County Prime Construction Company Inc.
4800 Main Street Suite 300 219 Perry Mayfield 20907 Martin Lane
Kansas City Missouri 64112 Leander Texas 78641 Pflugerville Texas 78660
DocuSigned by: DocuSigned by:
Jolun Fikel 972272020 I Gruy, Matodia 9/21/2020
S==7BADAZ472E38456 A7DOE2BOCFFS408
SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE

Prime Construction Company Inc. page 2 of 2 Printed On: 9/21/ 2020 04 :22 PM



